
2025 Mercy University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-24   Conf: 10-10   Home: 10-7   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (423), Opp (449)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (4), Ashline (1), Bernard Jr. (1), Jemison (1), Sanders (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Jemison (5), Nisco (3), McAdams (2), Engmann (1), Gonzalez (1), Hoti (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Bodin (5), Hoti (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Manzoeillo 2, Brink 1, Scaperotti 1, Totals , Opp (13)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (156-204), Ruland (29-41), Hoti (28-36), Bodin (21-24), Gillespie (11-13), Wirz (10-15), McGarry (9-12), Mendez (7-7), Ehret (6-6),
Scaperotti (5-8), Brink (4-7), DiNapoli (4-7), Jenkins (4-6), Manzoeillo (4-4), Sullo (4-4), Votruba (4-6), Gil (2-2), Pennisi (2-3), Fernandez
(1-1), Stella (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Jemison, Peyton .402 48-48 199 51 80 19 4 2 36 113 .568 17 10 29 1 .469 2 2 14-18 44 102 10 .936
25 Goins, Kolongi .391 52-46 151 45 59 9 1 1 28 73 .483 19 16 23 4 .505 0 3 5-7 102 5 2 .982
11 Nisco, John .337 51-51 196 50 66 9 5 9 56 112 .571 10 16 31 4 .409 3 4 13-14 113 0 0 1.000
12 Gonzalez, Joseph .330 52-52 200 36 66 5 3 0 31 77 .385 27 2 22 3 .408 4 1 25-32 60 155 9 .960
16 Sanders, Gabe .302 49-48 179 34 54 15 0 4 33 81 .453 17 4 35 5 .369 3 1 3-5 89 4 7 .930
39 Bernard Jr., David .279 49-48 183 24 51 13 2 4 35 80 .437 20 3 47 0 .354 3 1 1-1 356 14 5 .987
21 Ashline, Zach .279 48-47 179 27 50 12 1 8 37 88 .492 16 3 31 2 .343 3 0 5-8 13 1 2 .875
7 McAdams, Sean .264 48-48 163 31 43 6 1 2 25 57 .350 19 9 31 2 .360 6 2 12-12 125 98 9 .961
3 Scaperotti, Nevin .500 17-12 8 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 2 0 2 0 .545 1 0 0-0 4 6 3 .769
2 Jenkins, Andre .500 14-11 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
37 Ruland, Connor .327 17-15 55 14 18 4 0 1 14 25 .455 6 1 16 0 .391 2 2 1-1 79 16 0 1.000
29 Asaro, Frankie .303 17-7 33 10 10 0 0 0 4 10 .303 7 0 10 0 .425 0 1 1-1 11 21 3 .914
19 Bodin, Joey .300 8-7 20 5 6 1 0 0 4 7 .350 1 2 4 2 .360 2 2 0-1 37 6 3 .935
8 Altobelli, Anthony .300 12-1 10 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 1 0 3 0 .333 1 1 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
30 Engmann, Kyle .296 14-8 27 8 8 3 0 3 8 20 .741 8 0 10 0 .444 1 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
9 Hesselbirg, Matthew .293 28-13 58 7 17 3 0 2 10 26 .448 6 5 16 1 .400 1 0 1-1 42 6 5 .906
48 Hoti, Alfred .275 32-31 102 28 28 5 1 1 14 38 .373 9 12 24 1 .389 3 1 0-1 175 22 1 .995
41 Dolce, Anthony .267 6-3 15 3 4 1 0 1 8 8 .533 2 2 5 0 .421 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
44 Mock, Jaison .100 11-1 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 3 0 4 1 .308 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
10 Antalek, Jack .000 5-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
Totals .316 53-53 1798 381 569 105 18 38 346 824 .458 190 87 348 26 .401 35 21 82-104 1316 521 69 .964
Opponents .287 53-53 1738 363 498 92 12 36 308 722 .415 283 71 286 23 .403 20 24 78-103 1317 553 81 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Jenkins, Andre 3.72 6-1 12 11 0 0-0 0 67.2 78 35 28 23 43 11 2 3 .289 5 4 1 0 5
32 DiNapoli, Ryan 3.90 5-1 17 0 0 0-0 4 27.2 25 13 12 12 18 5 0 3 .243 2 5 0 0 2
5 Votruba, Gordon 4.04 0-2 17 1 0 0-0 3 42.1 43 25 19 15 15 10 1 2 .264 2 4 1 5 3
43 Pennisi, Gaetano 4.50 1-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 26.0 23 21 13 23 14 4 0 1 .232 8 8 0 0 0
17 Sullo, Will 4.76 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 11 8 6 10 14 2 0 1 .244 8 5 0 2 0
23 Manzoeillo, Matthew 5.12 6-4 13 11 0 0-0 0 51.0 60 36 29 26 34 11 1 4 .293 9 6 0 1 5
31 McGarry, Ethan 5.34 2-0 14 1 0 0-0 1 28.2 27 20 17 25 16 3 1 2 .255 4 1 0 1 0
47 Wirz, Diego 5.77 5-2 12 9 0 0-0 0 43.2 44 30 28 24 23 7 1 4 .270 2 8 0 3 4
38 Mendez, Sammy 6.45 0-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 22.1 28 18 16 15 16 6 0 0 .304 9 3 0 3 0
3 Scaperotti, Nevin 7.45 1-7 12 10 0 0-0 0 54.1 67 57 45 34 43 17 2 7 .306 10 8 0 3 3
26 Martinez, Manuel 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gillespie, John 9.53 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 1 11.1 15 14 12 9 13 4 0 3 .313 2 4 0 0 0
45 Gil, Samuel 9.82 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 8 14.2 15 19 16 20 15 6 1 0 .254 13 0 3 0 2
40 Brink, Owen 10.80 0-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 18 18 16 8 2 0 3 .361 2 2 0 1 0
8 Altobelli, Anthony 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 .429 1 0 0 0 0
13 de Castro, Chase 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 6 5 5 1 1 0 0 .167 0 3 0 0 0
18 Ehret, Ryan 15.43 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 17 16 13 8 0 1 1 .357 6 2 0 0 0
15 Stella, Nicholas 27.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 11 11 6 1 0 0 0 .375 0 4 0 1 0
46 Fernandez, Derek 27.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 11 9 5 2 0 1 1 .529 1 4 0 0 0
Totals 6.24 29-24 191 53 0 1 18 438.2 498 363 304 283 286 92 12 36 .287 84 71 5 20 24
Opponents 6.46 24-29 165 53 4 2 8 439.0 569 380 315 190 348 105 18 38 .316 57 87 7 35 21



2025 Mercy University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Nisco, John 113 113 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ruland, Connor 95 79 16 0 1.000 0 29 12 .707 0 0
10 Antalek, Jack 20 20 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Engmann, Kyle 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dolce, Anthony 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Wirz, Diego 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 0 0
8 Altobelli, Anthony 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DiNapoli, Ryan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
31 McGarry, Ethan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
44 Mock, Jaison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 de Castro, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stella, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Brink, Owen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
48 Hoti, Alfred 198 175 22 1 .995 0 28 8 .778 1 0
39 Bernard Jr., David 375 356 14 5 .987 26 0 0 — 0 0
25 Goins, Kolongi 109 102 5 2 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McAdams, Sean 232 125 98 9 .961 26 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gonzalez, Joseph 224 60 155 9 .960 20 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jemison, Peyton 156 44 102 10 .936 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bodin, Joey 46 37 6 3 .935 0 21 3 .875 5 0
2 Jenkins, Andre 15 3 11 1 .933 0 4 2 .667 0 0
16 Sanders, Gabe 100 89 4 7 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Votruba, Gordon 12 2 9 1 .917 0 4 2 .667 0 0
29 Asaro, Frankie 35 11 21 3 .914 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hesselbirg, Matthew 53 42 6 5 .906 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ashline, Zach 16 13 1 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Pennisi, Gaetano 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Manzoeillo, Matthew 17 3 11 3 .824 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Gillespie, John 5 0 4 1 .800 0 11 2 .846 0 0
3 Scaperotti, Nevin 13 4 6 3 .769 1 5 3 .625 0 0
38 Mendez, Sammy 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
45 Gil, Samuel 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ehret, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Sullo, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Martinez, Manuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Fernandez, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1906 1316 521 69 .964 90 156 48 .765 6 0
Opponents 1951 1317 553 81 .958 120 164 44 .788 15 3


